

**2SHB 1241 - H AMD 910**

By Representative Duerr

**ADOPTED 02/13/2022**

1 On page 6, line 30, after "as of" strike "January" and insert  
2 "April"

3  
4 On page 6, line 37, after "as of" strike "January" and insert  
5 "April"

6  
7 On page 6, line 40, after "after" strike "January" and insert  
8 "April"

9

EFFECT: Changes the reference date for population thresholds used to determine the counties and cities required to submit implementation progress reports from January 1, 2021 to April 1, 2021.

--- END ---